5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

~ DISASSEMBLY )

5-1. EXPLODED VIEWS

5-1-1. OVERALL ASSEMBLY Rear Cover Block
(See Page 5-22)

25 (BLACK)

ns: not supplied
26 (SILVER)

23 (BLACK)

24 (SILVER) 21 (BLACK)

NS . 22 (SILVER
3 \ ( )

Top Cover Block 7
(See Page 5-18, 20) 17 (BLACK) 16 \D

19 (BLACK)
25 (BLACK) ' 20 (SILVER)
26 (SILVER)

4 LCD Holder Block
(See Page 5-16) .

/N

AN
27 (BLACK) \\
28 (SILVER)

Half Set Body-1

N (See Page 5-4) 31

14 (BLACK)
15 (SILVER)

Front Cover Block
(See Page 5-22)

12 27 (BLACK)
28 (SILVER)

DSLR-A100_L2
5-2



Ref. No.

—_

w w NN

(=22 o2 TN &) I SR

DSLR-A100_L2

Part No.

A-1196-101-A
2-688-194-01
2-688-194-11
2-688-186-01
2-688-186-11

A-1196-106-A
A-1196-107-A
2-688-857-01
2-688-188-01
2-688-188-11

2-689-006-01
2-684-655-01
2-688-296-01
2-688-767-01
2-688-767-11

2-688-728-01
2-889-024-01
2-688-297-01
2-688-297-11
2-695-436-01

5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

Description

FRAME UNIT, EYE PIECE

COVER, L DECORATION (BLACK)
COVER, L DECORATION (SILVER)
LID, DG JACK (BLACK)

LID, DC JACK (SILVER)

COVER UNIT, BATTERY (BLACK)
COVER UNIT, BATTERY (SILVER)
KNOB, DIOPTER ADJUST

COVER, FRONT DECORATION (BLACK)
COVER, FRONT DECORATION (SILVER)

LABEL, DIOPTER ADJUST

LABEL, MODEL NUMBER

LABEL, MAIN CAUTION

SHOE UNIT, ACCESSORY (BLACK)
SHOE UNIT, AGCESSORY (SILVER)

CAP, BODY

FPG STICKING TAPE

SCREW, DECORATION (Black)

SCREW, DECORATION (Silver)

SCREW (T1.4X7), +P1 PAN TAPPING (Silver)

5-3

Ref. No.

17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
3

32
33

Part No.

2-695-425-01
2-695-424-01
2-695-430-21
2-695-431-11
2-695-425-11

2-695-424-11
2-695-430-31
2-695-431-21
2-695-425-21
2-695-424-21

2-695-430-11
2-695-431-01
2-695-430-51
2-695-431-41
2-695-423-21

2-695-423-41
2-695-420-01

Description

SCREW (M1.6) (Black)
SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Black)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (M1.6) (Black)

SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Black)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (M1.6) (Black)
SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)

SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Black)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Black)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)

SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)
SCREW (M1.6), +P1 MAIN PAN (Silver)



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

5-1-2. HALF SET BODY-1

CAUTION
Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.
Replace only with the same or equivalent type.

Half Set Body-2
(See Page 5-6)

& - BY0T (BATTERY, LITHIUM SECONDARY)

Board on the mount posifion.

DSLR-A100_L2

5-4



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

» Refer to page 5-1 for mark A\.

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description

51 2-693-423-01 SHAFT, PC BOARD HOLDING 66 1-964-901-11 HARNESS (BL-001)

52 2-688-796-01 LUG (1), CCD CHASSIS 67 2-688-372-01 PLATE, I/0 FLEXIBLE LUG

53 2-689-186-01 TABLE (B), PC BOARD HOLDING 68 2-688-373-01 SHEET1 (S), HEAT TRANSMISSION

54 2-688-797-01 LUG (2), CCD CHASSIS 69 2-688-374-01 SHEET2 (L), HEAT TRANSMISSION

55 A-1183-654-A AM-001 BOARD, COMPLETE 70 2-688-135-01 CHASSIS, MAIN

56 2-688-799-01 PLATE, MAIN PC BOARD LUG 71 2-693-338-01 TAPE, FN PLATE SUPPORT

57 2-889-024-01 FPC STICKING TAPE 72 2-688-851-01 SHEET (B), FUSE

58 2-693-339-01 SHEET, FCP CONNECT ELEPREVENTION 73 2-695-427-01 SCREW (M2) (Silver)

59 2-688-772-01 RETAINER, CROSS BUTTON 74 2-695-421-01 SCREW (M2), +P1 MAIN PAN (Silver)

60 2-688-378-01 SHEET, CROSS KEY (SW) 75 2-695-421-11 SCREW (M2), +P1 MAIN PAN (Silver)

61 2-693-346-01 TAPE, ACCESS LIGHT LEAK 76 2-695-432-01 SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
MA62 A-1196-245-A°  POWER UNIT 77 2-689-188-01 SCREW (B), PC BOARD HOLDING (Silver)

63 1-964-884-11 HARNESS (M0-001) 78 2-689-187-01 SCREW (A), PC BOARD HOLDING (Silver)

64 2-689-363-01 TAPE, TOP COVER FLEXIBLE FIXED 79 2-695-423-01 SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)

65 1-870-962-11 FP-528 FLEXIBLE BOARD ABT101  1-756-566-11 BATTERY, LITHIUM SECONDARY

CAUTION

Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.
Replace only with the same or equivalent type.

DSLR-A100_L2
5-5



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

5-1-3. HALF SET BODY-2

Half Set Body-3
(See Page 5-8)

Battery Chamber Block

(See Page 5-16)

DSLR-A100_L2

5-6



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No.  Part No. Description
101 2-689-389-01 PLATE (1), PENTA PROTECTION LUG 111 2-695-423-31 SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)
102 2-688-681-01 CHASSIS (L), SUB 112 2-695-427-01 SCREW (M2) (Silver)
103 2-688-854-01 PLATE (2), PENTA PROTECTION LUG 113 2-695-421-01  SCREW (M2), +P1 MAIN PAN (Silver)
104 2-688-200-01 PLATE, EYELET REINFORCEMENT 114 2-695-421-11  SCREW (M2), +P1 MAIN PAN (Silver)
105 2-688-204-01 EYELET, LEFT 115 2-695-433-11 SCREW (T2), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
106 2-699-378-01 TAPE, TRIPOD 116 2-695-433-01 SCREW (T2), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
107 2-688-379-01 HOLDER, WIRE ARRANGEMENT 117 2-695-429-31 SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
108 2-688-201-01 SCREW, TRIPOD 118 2-695-429-11 SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
109 2-688-199-01 CHASSIS, BOTTOM 119 2-689-362-01 TAPE, AF MODULE FLEXIBLE FIXED
110 2-688-786-01 SHEET, CCD FLEXIBLE RETAINER J9001  1-820-344-11 JACK, DC

DSLR-A100_L2
5-7



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

" DISASSEMBLY )

5-1-4. HALF SET BODY-3 Note: Refer to HELP for the method of |1g0 . | [~ | |

cleaning the OLPF. (Note)\i 161

Mirror Box Unit-1
(See Page 5-10)

DSLR-A100_L2

5-8



Ref. No.

151
152
153
154
155

156
157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164

DSLR-A100_L2

Part No.

2-689-182-01
2-689-185-01
2-693-345-01
2-689-330-01
2-695-354-01

2-689-331-01
2-693-427-01
A-1204-883-A
2-693-422-01
A-1196-229-A

A-1197-323-A
2-688-847-01
2-689-329-01
2-688-377-01

5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

Description

GEAR, SHUTTER CHARGE
TABLE (A), PC BOARD HOLDING
SHUTTER

STOPPER, ECGENTRIC PIN
WASHER

WASHER, AO ADJUSTMENT SHAFT
ADJUSTMENT (SP), CCD AO
CHASSIS UNIT, CCD

TENSION (SP-C), SLIDER

CCD UNIT

MOUNT, CCD CONECTING
PLATE, SLIDER STOP

SHEET, LOW PASS FILTER MASK
PLATE, LOW PASS RETAINER

5-9

Ref. No.

165

166
167
168
169
170

171
172
173
174
175

176

Part No.
2-689-073-01

2-695-356-01
2-689-357-01
A-1196-100-A
2-695-423-21
2-695-423-41

2-695-433-11
2-695-429-31
2-695-423-51
2-695-429-61
2-689-328-01

2-695-423-11

Description
RETAINER, BALL

BALL, BEARING

INSULATING SHEET, ANTI SHAKE
SLIDER UNIT

SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)

SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)

SCREW
SCREW

T2), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)

SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW, CCD AO ADJUSTMENT (Silver)

o~~~

SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

5-1-5. MIRROR BOX UNIT-1

ns: not supplied

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Mirror Box Unit-2
(See Page 5-12)

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

DSLR-A100_L2

5-10



Ref. No.

201
202
203
204
205

206
207
208
209

DSLR-A100_L2

Part No.

A-1196-094-A
A-1196-099-A
2-689-369-01
2-689-370-01
2-689-371-01

2-689-372-01
2-689-179-01
2-689-420-01
2-688-376-01

5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

Description

BOX UNIT, MIRROR
PENTA UNIT
SPACER (A), VB
SPACER (B), VB
SPACER (C), VB

SPACER (D), VB
RETAINER (SP), FOCUS PLATE
PLATE, FORCUS

SCREEN, S

5-11

Ref. No.

210

211
212
213
214
215

216

Part No.
2-689-362-01

2-688-865-01
2-693-420-01
A-1209-702-A
2-695-429-31
2-695-429-11

2-689-015-01

Description
TAPE, AF MODULE FLEXIBLE FIXED

WASHER, S ADJUSTMENT

SP, S ADJUSTMENT

AF MODULE UNIT

SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)

SCREW, S ADJUSTMENT (Silver)



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

"~ DISASSEMBLY )

5-1-6. MIRROR BOX UNIT-2

259

Mirror Box Unit-3
(See Page 5-14)

DSLR-A100_L2

5-12



Ref. No.

251
252
253
254
255

256
257
258
259
260

261
262
263
264

DSLR-A100_L2

Part No.

2-689-198-01
2-688-792-01
2-693-421-01
2-688-679-01
2-693-419-01

2-693-426-01
2-689-315-01
2-689-314-01
2-689-313-01
2-689-312-01

2-689-289-01
2-693-417-01
2-689-288-01
2-689-290-01

5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

Description

RING (SP)
SPACER, MOUNT
PIN, LENS LOCK
BUTTON, LENS LOCK
LOCK (SP), LENS

SHAFT, RING ROLLER (C)
ROLLER (C), RING
ROLLER (B), RING
ROLLER (A), RING

RING, IRIS

SHAFT, COUPLER LEVER
TENSION (SP), COUPLER LEVER
LEVER, COUPLER

LEVER, COUPLER JOINT

5-13

Part No.
A-1196-097-A

2-689-301-01
A-1196-096-A
2-689-021-01
2-689-306-01
A-1204-882-A

2-695-429-31
2-695-575-01
2-689-291-01

2-695-434-11
2-689-181-01

2-695-429-41

Description
APERTURE UNIT

PLATE (2), MOUNT LUG
CHANGE UNIT, AF
MOUNT (TOP), H

GEAR, IRIS JOINT
COUPLER UNIT, AF

SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T2), +P1 PAN TAPPNG (Silver)
SCREW, COUPLER LEVER ADJUSTMENT

(Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW, AF CHARGE PLATE (Silver)

SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

5-1-7. MIRROR BOX UNIT-3

ns: not supplied

I

\
.1\

o

v

{
—

Q\ ’\/

\,.pn.‘@
%’\4

/(,\‘\‘\

320

DSLR-A100_L2

5-14



Ref. No.

301
302
303
304
305

306
307
308
309
310

31

312
313

DSLR-A100_L2

Part No.

2-689-292-01
2-689-008-01
2-689-293-01
1-870-959-11
2-689-294-01

2-689-300-01
A-1204-881-A
2-693-431-01
2-689-405-01
2-688-375-01

2-689-400-01
2-693-429-01
2-689-399-01

5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

Description

DETECT CONTACT (A), SLLK

SPACER, SLLK DETECT CONTACT
DETECT CONTACT (B), SLLK

FP-525 BOARD

PLATE, LENS LOCK BUTTON HOLDING

PLATE (1), MOUNT LUG
HOLDER UNIT, BL CONTACT
FUNCTION (SP), SUB MIRROR
PLATE, MIRROR DRIVING
CUSHION, DRIVING LEVER

LEVER, MAIN MIRROR DRIVING
CHARGE (SP), MIRROR OVER
LEVER, MIRROR DRIVING

5-15

315

316
317
318
319
320

321
322
323
324
325

Part No.

2-693-430-01
2-689-404-01

A-1196-095-A
2-693-433-01
A-1204-880-A
2-688-859-01
2-693-432-01

2-695-429-31
2-695-429-11
2-695-428-01
2-695-439-11
2-695-439-01

Description

DRIVING (SP), MIRROR
RETAINER, MAIN MIRROR HOLDER

HOLDER UNIT, MAIN MIRROR
MIRROR, MAIN

HOLDER UNIT, SUB MIRROR
CUSHION (A), SUB MIRROR (SP)
SHEET, FLARE PREVENTION

SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.4), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

_ DISASSEMBLY )

5-1-8. BATTERY CHAMBER/LCD HOLDER BLOCK

370

353

BLY001

DSLR-A100_L2

5-16



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

» Refer to page 5-1 for mark A\.

TAPE, PREVIEW BUTTON FCP FIXED
FP-529 FLEXIBLE BOARD

SHEET, LCD WINDOW
HOLDER, LCD (BLACK)
HOLDER, LCD (SILVER)
PLATE, POWER (GND)
CAPACITOR UNIT, MAIN

CLAW, BATTERY LOCK
TENSION (SP), BATTERY LOCK CLAW

HOLDER, TERMINAL BOARD

Ref. No. Part No. Description
351 2-688-132-01 PLATE, LCD GND
352 2-689-360-01
353 1-870-963-11
354 2-688-291-01 WINDOW, LCD
355 2-688-292-01
356 2-688-131-01 CUSHION, LCD
357 2-688-126-01
357 2-688-126-11
358 2-688-785-01
359 A-1204-884-A REMOTE UNIT

A 360 A-1196-231-A
361 A-1196-230-A GYRO UNIT
362 2-688-127-01
363 2-688-128-01
364 2-688-203-01 EYELET, GRIP
365 2-688-198-01 CHASSIS (G), SUB
366 2-688-202-01
367 3-969-380-01 SPRING, BATTERY
368 2-688-193-01

DSLR-A100_L2

CHAMBER, BATTERY

5-17

COVER UNIT, CF CARD (BLACK)

COVER UNIT, CF CARD (SILVER)
MOUNTING (CF), HINGE SHAFT
SHEET, CF CARD (INDICATION)
SHEET (BACK LCD LIGHT REC TAPE)
SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)

SCREW (T2), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (M1.6) (Silver)

SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T2), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T2), +P1 PAN TAPPNG (Silver)
TERMINAL BOARD, BATTERY

BLOCK LIGHT GUIDE PLATE (2.5)

Ref. No. Part No. Description
369 A-1196-115-A
369 A-1196-116-A
370 2-688-191-01
an 2-688-383-01
372 2-889-132-01
373 2-695-423-41
374 2-695-433-01
375 2-695-429-31
376 2-695-429-11
377 2-695-429-21
378 2-695-423-61
379 2-695-434-21
380 2-695-435-01
381 2-695-574-01
BHO001 1-694-796-51
BL9001 1-479-694-11
LCD9001 8-753-269-78 ACX542AKA-1



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

519.TOP COVER BLOCKA v

DSLR-A100_L2

5-18



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

» Refer to page 5-1 for mark A\.

Ref. No. Part No. Description
401 A-1196-102-A COVER UNIT, UPPER (BLACK)
401 A-1196-103-A COVER UNIT, UPPER (SILVER)
402 2-687-032-01 CASE, FLASH BOTTOM
403 2-693-418-01 SHAFT (L), ROTARY
404 2-689-004-01 PLATE, SHAFT (L) RETAINER
405 2-689-297-01 SHAFT (R), ROTARY
406 2-689-005-01 PLATE, SHAFT (R) RETAINER
407 2-693-425-01 ACTION (SP), F SNAP

A 408 A-1196-110-A REFLECTIONS UNIT
409 2-689-295-01 PANEL, LUMINOUS
410 A-1196-111-A  CASE (UPPER) UNIT, FLASH (BLACK)
410 A-1196-112-A  CASE (UPPER) UNIT (S), FLASH (SILVER)
41 1-820-649-11 XE CONNECTER HOLDER INSERT (RED)
412 1-820-649-21 TRG CONNECTER HOLDER INSERT (YELLOW)
413 2-688-120-01 BUTTON, RELEASE
414 2-688-380-01 CAP, RELEASE BUTTON (BLACK)
414 2-688-380-11 CAP, RELEASE BUTTON (SILVER)
415 2-693-424-01 BUTTON (SP), RELEASE
416 2-695-355-01 RING, E
417 2-688-117-01 DIAL, MODE
418 2-693-416-01 CLICK (SP), FN DIAL

DSLR-A100_L2

5-19

PLATE, MODE DIAL CLICK
INSULATING SHEET, MODE DIAL
DETECT CONTACT, MODE DIAL

PLATE, FN DIAL CLICK
INSULATING SHEET, FN DIAL
DETECT CONTACT, FN DIAL
BUTTON, FN (SILVER)

BUTTON, FN (BLACK)

TAPE, FN DIAL SCALE
DECORATION, MODE DIAL (BLACK)
DECORATION, MODE DIAL (SILVER)

DECORATION, FN DIAL (BLACK)
DECORATION, FN DIAL (SILVER)

SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Black)
SCREW (T2), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)

Ref. No. Part No. Description
419 2-695-356-11 BALL, BEARING
420 2-688-118-01

421 2-688-284-01

422 2-689-189-01

423 2-688-123-01 DIAL, FN
424 2-688-124-01

425 2-688-288-01

426 2-688-285-01

427 2-688-125-11

427 2-688-125-01

428 2-688-287-01 BUTTON (SP), FN
429 2-688-286-01

430 2-688-134-01

430 2-688-134-11

431 2-688-133-01

431 2-688-133-11

432 2-695-430-31

433 2-695-433-01

434 2-695-429-11

435 2-689-298-01

SCREW, SNAP SUPPORT (Silver)



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

5-1-10. TOP COVER BLOCK-2

ns: not supplied

DSLR-A100_L2




Ref. No.

451
452
452
453
453

454
454
455
456
457

457

458
459

DSLR-A100_L2

Part No.

2-688-777-01
2-688-676-01
2-688-676-11
2-688-119-01
2-688-119-11

2-688-122-01
2-688-122-11
2-688-289-01
2-688-129-01
2-688-121-01

2-688-121-11
2-689-190-01
2-688-381-01

5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

Description

PLATE (E), TOP ELECTROSTATIC
COVER, RELEASE (BLACK)
COVER, RELEASE (SILVER)
BUTTON, AEL+/- (BLACK)
BUTTON, AEL+/~ (SILVER)

BUTTON, DRIVE MODE (BLACK)
BUTTON, DRIVE MODE (SILVER)
TAPE, SALF WINDOW

WINDOW, SELF

KNOB, MAIN SW (BLACK)

KNOB, MAIN SW (SILVER)
PLATE, MAIN SW KNOB CLICK
INSULATING SHEET, MAIN SW

5-21

462
463
464
465
466

467
468
469
470
47

2-689-191-01
A-1196-113-A

A-1196-114-A
2-689-299-01
A-1198-056-A
2-688-116-01
2-688-290-01

2-689-360-01
2-695-429-11
2-695-429-21
2-695-429-01
2-695-574-11

Description

DETECT CONTACT, MAIN SW KNOB
PLATE UNIT, UPPER COVER BASE

HOLDER UNIT, FRONT DIAL
PLATE, SHOE PAVING
SHOE UNIT, ACCESSORY
PLATE, SHOE MOUNTING
DETECT CONTACT, PU

TAPE, PREVIEW BUTTON FCP FIXED
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
SCREW (T2), +P1 PAN TAPPNG (Silver)



5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

51-11. FRONT/REAR COVER BLOCK
DSLR-Af00 L2

5-22



Ref. No.

501
501
502
503
504

505
505
506
507
507

508
509
509
510

DSLR-A100_L2

Part No.

A-1196-104-A
A-1196-105-A
2-689-193-01
2-688-295-01
2-689-194-01

2-688-192-01
2-688-192-11
2-693-428-01
2-688-195-01
2-688-195-11

2-695-437-01
2-688-187-01
2-688-187-11
2-688-196-01

5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

DISASSEMBLY

Description

COVER UNIT, FRONT (BLACK)
COVER UNIT, FRONT (SILVER)
DETECT CONTACT, AF/M CHANGE
INSULATING SHEET, AF/M
PLATE, AF/M KNOB CLICK

KNOB, AF/M SELECTION (BLACK)
KNOB, AF/M SELECTION (SILVER)
TAPE, PV BUTTON ATTACH
BUTTON, PREVIEW (BLACK)
BUTTON, PREVIEW (SILVER)

SCREW (T1.4), +P2 TAPPING (Silver)
RUBBER, GRIP (BLACK)

RUBBER, GRIP (SILVER)

TAPE (A), RUBBERGRIP DOUBLE SIDE

5-23

512
513
513
514
515

516
517
517
518
518

519
520

2-693-334-01

2-688-197-01
A-1196-108-A
A-1196-109-A
2-688-294-01
2-688-130-01

2-688-293-01
2-688-382-01
2-688-382-11
2-688-189-01
2-688-189-11

2-695-429-01
2-889-023-01

Description
TAPE (C), RUBBERGRIP DOUBLE SIDE

TAPE (B), RUBBERGRIP DOUBLE SIDE
COVER UNIT, REAR (BLACK)

COVER UNIT, REAR (SILVER)

DETECT CONTACT, ANTI SHAKE (SW)
INSULATING SHEET, AS (SW)

PLATE, ANTI SHAKE (SW) GLICK
KNOB, ANTI SHAKE (SW) (BLACK)
KNOB, ANTI SHAKE (SW) (SILVER)
COVER, LL SOKKAN ADJUSTMENT (BLACK)
COVER, LL SOKKAN ADJUSTMENT (SILVER)

SCREW (T1.7), HEAD PAN TAPPING (Silver)
TAPE, LL COVER



DSLR-A100_L2

Electrical parts list of the AM-001 board is not shown.
Page 5-24 to 5-28 are not shown.




Ver 1.2 2006.07

Checking supplied accessories.

Other accessories

2-681-186-01 INSTRUCTION (Read This First) (JAPANESE) (J)
C 2-681-186-11 INSTRUCTION (Read This First) (ENGLISH)
ower Cord (EXCEPT CH, KR, J)

Battery Charger P
(BC-VM10) A 1-555-074-71 (AUS) 2-681-186-21 INSTRUCTION (Read This First) (FRENCH, ITALIAN)
A 1-479-742-21 A\ 1-782-476-41 (CH) (CND, AEP)
(US, CND) A\ 1-783-374-22 (HK) 2-681-186-31 INSTRUCTION (Read This First)
A 1-479-742-31 A 1-790-107-51 (US, CND) (SPANISH, PORTUGUESE) (AEP, E, JE)
(Except US, CND) A 1-792-549-31 (JE, J) 2-681-186-41 INSTRUCTION (Read This First) (GERMAN, DUTCH)
A 1-823-947-51 (KR) (AEP)
A\ 1-824-910-31 (AEP, E)
A\ 1-827-269-22 (UK) 2-681-186-51 INSTRUCTION (Read This First)
A 1-830-518-31 (TW) (TRADITIONAL CHINESE, SIMPLIFIED CHINESE)

(E, HK, CH, TW, JE)
(RUSSIAN) (AEP)
(ARABIC, PERSIAN) (E)
(KOREAN) (KR, JE)
(HUNGARIAN, SLOVAK,

2-681-186-61 INSTRUCTION (Read This First
@ 2-681-186-71 INSTRUCTION (Read This First
@ 2-681-186-81 INSTRUCTION (Read This First

2-689-105-11 INSTRUCTION (Read This First

oo

Rechargeable Battery Pack ~ Memory Stick Duo Adaptor for SWEDISH, FINNISH) (AEP)
(NP-FM55H) Compact Flash Slot (AD-MSCF1)
(not supplied) 1-797-601-11 2-689-105-21 INSTRUCTION (Read This First) (POLISH, CZECH,

NORWEGIAN, DANISH) (AEP)

2-681-187-01 INSTRUCTION (User’s Guide/Troubleshooting)
(JAPANESE) (J)

2-681-187-11 INSTRUCTION (User’s Guide/Troubleshooting)
(ENGLISH) (EXCEPT CH, KR, J)

2-681-187-21 INSTRUCTION (User’s Guide/Troubleshooting)
(FRENCH, ITALIAN) (CND, AEP)

2-681-187-31 INSTRUCTION (User’s Guide/Troubleshooting)
(SPANISH, PORTUGUESE) (AEP, E, JE)

USB Cable Video Cable
1-833-062-11 1-833-063-11

2-681-187-41 INSTRUCTION (User’s Guide/Troubleshooting)
(GERMAN, DUTCH) (AEP)

2-681-187-51 INSTRUCTION (User’s Guide/Troubleshooting)
(TRADITIONAL CHINESE, SIMPLIFIED CHINESE)

Shoulder Strap with Body Cap
Eye Piece Cover and (ALC-B55) B (& I.-IK' CH, TW, JE)
Remote Commander Clip (Attached on the camera) 2-681-187-61 INSTRUCTION (User’s Guide/Troubleshooting)

2-688-782-01 2-688-728-01 (RUSSIAN) (AEP)

2-681-187-71 INSTRUCTION (User’s Guide/Troubleshooting)

(ARABIC, PERSIAN) (E)
2-681-187-81 INSTRUCTION (User’s Guide/Troubleshooting)
(KOREAN)(KR, JE)

Accessory Shoe Cap CD-ROM
(Attached on the camera) (100 Application Software)
2-688-767-01 (BLACK) 2-683-121-01

2-688-767-11 (SILVER)

<’
G5 <¥
Conversion (2P) Adaptor Conversion (2P) Adaptor
A\ 1-569-007-12 (JE) A\ 1-569-008-12 (E)

« Refer to the cover for mark A\.

DSLR-A100_L2
5-29E



[Description of main button functions on toolbar of the Adobe Acrobat Reader Ver5.0 (for Windows)]

Printing a text
1. Click the Print button (%

2. Specify a printer, print range, number of copies, and other op-
tions, and then click [OK].

Application of printing:

To set a range to be printed within a page, select the graphic
iy

selection tool £% and drag on the page to enclose a range to

be printed, and then click the Print button.

Finding a text

1. Click the Find button &

2. Enter a character string to be found into a text box, and click
the [Find]. (Specify the find options as necessary)

Application to the Service Manual:

To execute “find” from current page toward the previous pages,
select the check box “Find Backward” and then click the
“Find”.

o et g

Faud whiat l

I Mach Yok Worc Tl
[ Smck Cran .

7 P B bwards
I Zoure dsien Character kit

3. Open the find dialog box again, and click the [Find Again] and
you can find the matched character strings displayed next.
(Character strings entered previously are displayed as they are
in the text box.)

Application to the Service Manual: :
The parts on the drawing pages (block diagrams, circuit dia- 1
grams, printed circuit boards) and parts list pages in a text :
can be found using this find function. For example, find a
Ref. No. of IC on the block diagram, and click the [Find Again] 1
continuously, so that you can move to the Ref. No. of IC on !
the circuit diagram or printed circuit board diagram succes- :
sively. 1
Note: The find function may not be applied to the Service !

Manual depending on the date of issue. :

Switching a page

* To move to the first page, click the ,4 .

« To move to the last page, click the b‘g .

¢ To move to the previous page, click the ‘ .

* To move to the next page, click the "

Reversing the screens displayed once
¢ To reverse the previous screens (operation) one by one, click

the *

* To advance the reversed screens (operation) one by one, click

the *

Application to the Service Manual:

This function allows you to go and back between circuit dia-
gram and printed circuit board diagram, and accordingly it
will be convenient for the voltage check.

Moving with link
1. Selecteither palm tool w, zoom tool (‘1, text selection tool

£ pegi |
r.‘?:}, or graphic selection tool 9
2. Place the pointer in the position in a text where the link exists
(such as a button on cover and the table of contents page, or
blue characters on the removal flowchart page or drawing
page), and the pointer will change to the forefinger form *1 "},
3. Then, click the link. (You will go to the link destination.)

Moving with bookmark:
Click an item (text) on the bookmark pallet. and you can move
to the link destination. Also, clicking A8)

hidden items.

" can display the

it

|
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
% Bookranee |
a
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|

Zooming or rotating the screen display
“Zoom in/out”
¢ Click the triangle button in the zoom control box to select the

display magnification. Or, you may click @ or @ for zoom-

ing in or out.

“Rotate” "
¢ Click rotate tool o , and the page then rotates 90 degrees each.

Application to the Service Manual:
The printed circuit board diagram you see now can be changed

I
I
I . .
; to the same direction as the set.



